FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE
OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

District of Nipissing

Ecole secondaire catholique Algonquin
North Bay, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Site Alterations, Washroom, PA System and Electrical Upgrades

Ecole secondaire catholique Algonquin

to the above premises was substantially performed on January 5, 2024

Date certificate signed: January 31, 2024

Name of Owner:

Address of Service:
Name of Contractor:

Address for Service:

Name of Payment
Certifier:

John Weinhardt
Principal / Senior Project Manager

Conseil scolaire catholique Franco-Nord

681 Chippewa Street West, North Bay, Ontario, P1B 6G8
Kenalex Construction Co. Ltd.

1017 Jet Avenue, North Bay, Ontario, P1B 6G7

Mitchell Jensen Architects Inc.

124a Main Street East
North Bay, Ontario, P1B 1A8

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

PIN’s 49162-0446 (LT)
49162-0448 (LT)
49162-0467 (LT)
49162-0479 (LT)
49162-0485 (LT)
49162-0486 (LT)
49162-0487 (LT)
49162-0489 (LT)
49162-0491 (LT)
49162-0495 (LT)
49162-0497 (LT)
49162-0501 (LT)
49162-0506 (LT)
49162-0542 (LT)



